




25 March 22





1

Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)
Sent: Thursday, 15 April 2021 1:19 PM
To: 26LILYKOH@GMAIL.COM
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 1230L AND SGZ 5507C ON 16/11/2020

Our Ref: CC4/AIG20012752/Abs3 
 
WONG PUI LENG ( BY EMAIL ONLY ) 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 1230L AND SGZ 5507C ON 16/11/2020 
 
We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against 
you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them. 
 
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate 
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us 
within 10 days from the date of this letter. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial 
vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will 
be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.  
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 

Best Regards, 

Jasper Chua| Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
19 Nov
2020
15:03

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> -. [A] Lee Su Li

2
19 Nov
2020
15:03

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(206086) ADIVA AD1 200 190cc 3W. [A] Lee Su Li

3
19 Nov
2020
15:03

Clm Created Reg No: SGZ5507C. Acct Date: 2020/11/16. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pt
e. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Ace Autolution Pte Ltd (KAKI BUKIT) [A] Lee Su Li

4
19 Nov
2020
15:03

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Lee Su Li

5
19 Nov
2020
15:03

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/30 [A] Lee Su Li

6
19 Nov
2020
15:03

Adj Mandate
Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Lee Su Li

7
19 Nov
2020
15:03

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(Express)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
19 Nov
2020
15:04

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] Lee Su Li

9
19 Nov
2020
15:04

Adj Adjuster
Assigned [None] -> ACCUSER4 [A] Lee Su Li

10
23 Nov
2020
17:51

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: - -> HTC SERVICES. [A] Lee Su Li

11
23 Nov
2020
17:51

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(206086) -> (204435) TOYOTA WISH 1.8 CVT (A). [A] Lee Su Li

12
26 Nov
2020
15:53

Adj Adjuster
Assigned ACCUSER4 -> ADRIAN LING [A] Lee Su Li

13
21 Jan
2022
13:06

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
21 Jan
2022
13:06

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
21 Jan
2022
13:06

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2007/11/05.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
21 Jan
2022
13:06

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

17
27 Jan
2022
11:08

Adj Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:2200.00:Liability: 100%*Quantum: (a)COR: $1,800+ (b)LOU(4days x $100.00): $400.00
= Total: $2,200.00 *Vehicle Model: Toyota WIsh 1.8 ***Recommended 4 repair days.

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

18
17 Mar
2022
16:04

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/30. Mandate Remarks: subject to all docs in place. [I] Ler,

Bernard-JQ

19
17 Mar
2022
16:04

Adj Mandate
Set Approved:2200.00:subject to all docs in place. [I] Ler,

Bernard-JQ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2650622 01 Dec 2020
09:37:30

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SGZ5507C SLH1230L 11.00

2759975 21 Jan 2022
13:06:47

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SGZ5507C SLH1230L 11.00
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