## JOB SUMMARY REPORT

ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD 13 ,KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE #03-29, SINGAPORE 417807.

В	IT	T.	IN	G

BILL to -

Vehicle NO :SGZ 5507 CRepair Type :LUMPSUMRepair As Per Surveyor Report:\$ 1,800.00

Material Cost:

Less Repair Items/Adjustment

Special Nett Items:

Total Repair Cost: \$ 1,800.00

Final Repair Cost: \$ 1,800.00

Others

Search Fees (LTA) \$ Surveyor Fees \$ Loss of Rental \$ -

Loss Of Use \$ 600.00 4 days (include Sat,Sun&waiting PRI)

Signature:

Total Amount Bill: \$ 2,400.00

Approved By: QUEK YONG PHENG

Date: 13/12/2021



13 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #03-29, Bartley Biz Centre Singapore 417807 Tel : 6702 4282 , 6844 1184 Fax : 6702 4202 Email : admin@aceauto.com.sg Website : www.aceauto.com.sg

## LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

RE:ACCIDE	NT INVOLVING VE	HICLE			
NOS:	4623507C	&	9LH1230L	ALONG	
Pacir ki	5 DY 10		ON 16 Nov	rember 7070@10:4.	
I/WE	HTC Services		NRIC / Passport No:	53107573K	
Owner of vehicle no. Sharsoac			hereby auth	norize you to commence	
repair to t	he said vehicle for	thwith .			

- I/We hereby irrevocably authorize you to demand claims settle receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and /of third party or to commence legal proceeding, if necessary, in my name for the costs of repair and loss of use, etc and you appointing any Solicitor to act for me in respect for the accident claims and all an any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claims to you and my/our Solicitor(to be appointed by you on my/our behalf)shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorization to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co/operate fully with you and my/our Solicitors to see the claims to as successful conclusion.
- 2 I/We also irrevocably authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claims in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorize you to appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurer's claim .
- 3 I/We undertake to inform you and/or the Solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally and in writing and I/We further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining you consent.
- 4 My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own will without any inducement, threat or promise.
- 5 Upon settlement of the third party claims and in case the settlement monies was sent to me/us by the third party's insurance. I/We undertake to pay you and my / our Solicitor the cost of repairs settled and related expenses and disbursement incurred.

Owner's Signature

TO:MR / MRS

Witness Signature / Name

Anna

(Company's Stamp if applicable)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,200.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SGZ 5507C</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>16/11/2020</u> (date) along <u>PASIR RIS DR 10</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLH 1230L</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/11/2020 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>HTC SERVICES</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGZ 5507C</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SGZ 5507C</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 25 (day) of March (month) 20 22 (year)

pointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD

13,KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4, BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE #03-29,SINGAPORE 417807.

COMPANY REG. NO: 201403869W EMAIL: admin@aceauto.com.sg

TEL: 6844 1184 FAX: 6702 4202

NAME : HTC SERVICES DATE : 7/12/2021

INVOICE: ACE-111-2021

JOB NO.

ADDRESS : 11 WOODLANDS DRIVE 72 #03-40 VEHICLE NO. SGZ 5507 C

WOODSVALE SINGAPORE 738094 MAKE & MODEL : TOYOTA

WISH

	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
COST OF REPAIR AS AGREE WITH SURVEYOR			\$ 1,800.00
	TOTA		\$1,800.00
	1	SURVEYOR	

#### **IMPORTANT**

Please remit payment within 7 days from the due date
An interest of 1.5% per month will be levied on all overdue amounts
All cheques must be made payable to ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD
(WE ARE NOT GST REGISTERED)
This a computer generated document. No signature is required.

## Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

**Sent:** Thursday, 15 April 2021 1:19 PM **To:** 26LILYKOH@GMAIL.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 1230L AND SGZ 5507C ON 16/11/2020

Our Ref: CC4/AIG20012752/Abs3

WONG PUI LENG (BY EMAIL ONLY)

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH 1230L AND SGZ 5507C ON 16/11/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Jasper Chua | Case Handler

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd** 

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

# **Claim Audit**

_ ,	AUDIT TR	AIL		
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	19 Nov 2020 15:03	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: ->	[A] Lee Su Li
2	19 Nov 2020 15:03	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206086) ADIVA AD1 200 190cc 3W.	[A] Lee Su Li
3	19 Nov 2020 15:03	Clm Created	Reg No: SGZ5507C. Acct Date: 2020/11/16. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pt e. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Ace Autolution Pte Ltd (KAKI BUKIT)	[A] Lee Su Li
4	19 Nov 2020 15:03	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lee Su Li
5	19 Nov 2020 15:03	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/30	[A] Lee Su Li
6	19 Nov 2020 15:03	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lee Su Li
7	19 Nov 2020 15:03	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimen Administrator
8	19 Nov 2020 15:04	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] Lee Su Li
9	19 Nov 2020 15:04	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ACCUSER4	[A] Lee Su Li
10	23 Nov 2020 17:51	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name:> HTC SERVICES.	[A] Lee Su Li
11	23 Nov 2020 17:51	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206086) -> (204435) TOYOTA WISH 1.8 CVT (A).	[A] Lee Su Li
12	26 Nov 2020 15:53	Adj Adjuster Assigned	ACCUSER4 -> ADRIAN LING	[A] Lee Su Li
13	21 Jan 2022 13:06	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	21 Jan 2022 13:06	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	21 Jan 2022 13:06	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2007/11/05.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	21 Jan 2022 13:06	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
17	27 Jan 2022 11:08	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2200.00:Liability: 100%*Quantum: (a)COR: \$1,800+ (b)LOU(4days x \$100.00): \$400.00 = Total: \$2,200.00 *Vehicle Model: Toyota WIsh 1.8 ***Recommended 4 repair days.	[A] Jaslin Kok Chin Yi
18	17 Mar 2022 16:04	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/11/30. Mandate Remarks: subject to all docs in place.	[I] Ler, Bernard-JQ
19	17 Mar 2022 16:04	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:2200.00:subject to all docs in place.	[I] Ler, Bernard-JQ

#### **ACTIVITY**

No record

<b>Merimen Billi</b>	Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History							
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2650622	01 Dec 2020 09:37:30	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SGZ5507C	SLH1230L	11.00
2759975	21 Jan 2022 13:06:47	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SGZ5507C	SLH1230L	11.00